Broward County Aviation Department
Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport
Summary of Chapter 39 fees

FY 2015

Effective 10/1/2014

Signatory Terminal Rent
Type 1 space
Type 2 space
Type 3 space
Type 4 space

Non-Signatory Terminal Rent
Type 1 space
Type 2 space
Type 3 space
Type 4 space

Non-Airline Terminal Rent (incl TSA)
Type 1 space
Type 2 space
Type 3 space

Landing Fees

Signatory Landing Fee
Affiliate Landing Fee
Non-Signatory Landing Fee
Minimum fee

Joint Use fees
Bag Claim (Type 2)

Remote Aircraft Parking (All carriers)
First 24 hours or part thereof

1-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Second 24 hours or part thereof

1-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Each additional 24 hours or part thereof
1-50 Passenger Aircraft

Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Per Turn'
Main Terminals - Signatory

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

$97.65
$90.82
$70.31

$1.00

$126.95
$118.06
$91.40
$1.00

$126.95
$118.06
$91.40

$2.19
$2.63
$2.85
$10.00

$90.82

$50.00
$100.00
$200.00
$400.00

$70.00
$150.00
$300.00
$600.00

$100.00
$200.00
$400.00
$800.00

$35.00
$71.00
$141.00
$212.00
$247.00

$46.00
$92.00
$183.00
$276.00

SQ/FT
SQ/FT
SQ/FT
SQ/FT

SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
premium of 130%

SQ/FT. Non airlines charged a premium
of 130%

per 1,000 Ibs. of nom. gross landed wt
Premium of 120% of signatory rate
Premium of 130% of signatory rate
Per revenue arrival

SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
premium of 130%

per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn

per turn
per turn
per turn
per turn



Broward County Aviation Department
Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport
Summary of Chapter 39 fees

Jumbo Body Aircraft
Commuter Terminal

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Overtime
Main Terminals - Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft
Commuter Terminal

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft

Per Use Gate Charges - Overnight
Main Terminals - Signatory

1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Main Terminals - Non-Signatory
1-19 Passenger Aircraft

20-50 Passenger Aircraft
Narrow Body Aircraft

Wide Body Aircraft

Jumbo Body Aircraft

Per Use Ticket Counters
Signatory
Non-Signatory

FIS

FY 2015

Effective 10/1/2014

$321.00

$12.00
$46.00

$12.00
$25.00
$49.00
$74.00
$86.00

$16.00
$32.00
$64.00
$97.00
$112.00

$23.00
$23.00

$28.00
$57.00
$113.00
$170.00
$198.00

$37.00
$74.00
$146.00
$221.00
$257.00

$11.00
$14.00

$ 3.80

Per Use Bag Make-up Fees (Airlines not S 0.30

leasing Bag Make-up space)

Per Use Bag Claim Fees (Airlines not S 0.80

subiect to Joint Use Fees)

' Rate per arrival or departure is 50% of per turn rate

per turn

per turn
per turn

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr

per 1/2 hr
per 1/2 hr

per stay
per stay
per stay
per stay
per stay

per stay
per stay
per stay

per stay
per stay

per position per hour
per position per hour

per FIS pax

Per enplaned passenger

Per deplaned passenger



