Broward County Aviation Department Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport Summary of Chapter 39 fees

<u>FY 2015</u> Effective 10/1/2014

Signatory Terminal Rent		
Type 1 space	\$97.65	SQ/FT
Type 2 space	\$90.82	SQ/FT
Type 3 space	\$70.31	SQ/FT
Type 4 space	\$1.00	SQ/FT
Non-Signatory Terminal Rent		
Type 1 space	\$126.95	SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
Type 2 space	\$118.06	premium of 130%
Type 3 space	\$91.40	
Type 4 space	\$1.00	
Non-Airline Terminal Rent (incl TSA)		
Type 1 space	\$126.95	SQ/FT. Non airlines charged a premium
Type 2 space	\$118.06	of 130%
Type 3 space	\$91.40	
Landing Fees		
Signatory Landing Fee	\$2.19	per 1,000 lbs. of nom. gross landed wt
Affiliate Landing Fee	\$2.63	Premium of 120% of signatory rate
Non-Signatory Landing Fee	\$2.85	Premium of 130% of signatory rate
Minimum fee	\$10.00	Per revenue arrival
Joint Use fees		
Bag Claim (Type 2)	\$90.82	SQ/FT. Non-Signatories charged a
		premium of 130%
Remote Aircraft Parking (All carriers)		
First 24 hours or part thereof		
1-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$50.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$100.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	\$200.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$400.00	
Second 24 hours or part thereof	4	
1-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$70.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$150.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	\$300.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft Each additional 24 hours or part thereof	\$600.00	
1-50 Passenger Aircraft	¢100.00	
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$100.00 \$200.00	
Wide Body Aircraft	\$400.00	
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$800.00	
Julibo Body Aliciait	\$800.00	
Per Use Gate Charges - Per Turn ¹		
Main Terminals - Signatory	¢2F 00	nor t
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$35.00	per turn
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$71.00 \$141.00	per turn
Narrow Body Aircraft Wide Body Aircraft	\$141.00	per turn per turn
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$212.00	per turn per turn
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory	7241.UU	per turn
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$46.00	per turn
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$92.00	per turn
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$183.00	per turn
Wide Body Aircraft	\$276.00	per turn
•		•

Broward County Aviation Department Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood International Airport Summary of Chapter 39 fees

FY	20	1	5
ГΙ	20	ш	

	FY 2015			
	Effective 10/1/2014			
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$321.00	per turn		
Commuter Terminal				
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$12.00	per turn		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$46.00	per turn		
Per Use Gate Charges - Overtime				
Main Terminals - Signatory				
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$12.00	per 1/2 hr		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$25.00	per 1/2 hr		
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$49.00	per 1/2 hr		
Wide Body Aircraft	\$74.00	per 1/2 hr		
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$86.00	per 1/2 hr		
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory				
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$16.00	per 1/2 hr		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$32.00	per 1/2 hr		
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$64.00	per 1/2 hr		
Wide Body Aircraft	\$97.00	per 1/2 hr		
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$112.00	per 1/2 hr		
Commuter Terminal		•		
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$23.00	per 1/2 hr		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$23.00	per 1/2 hr		
Per Use Gate Charges - Overnight		•		
Main Terminals - Signatory				
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$28.00	per stay		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$57.00	per stay		
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$113.00	per stay		
Wide Body Aircraft	\$170.00	per stay		
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$198.00	per stay		
Main Terminals - Non-Signatory	•	. ,		
1-19 Passenger Aircraft	\$37.00	per stay		
20-50 Passenger Aircraft	\$74.00	per stay		
Narrow Body Aircraft	\$146.00	per stay		
Wide Body Aircraft	\$221.00	per stay		
Jumbo Body Aircraft	\$257.00	per stay		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	,		
Per Use Ticket Counters				
Signatory	\$11.00	per position per hour		
Non-Signatory	\$14.00	per position per hour		
,	Ψ2σσ	per pesition per mean		
FIS	\$ 3.80	per FIS pax		
Per Use Bag Make-up Fees (Airlines r	not \$ 0.30	Per enplaned passenger		
leasing Bag Make-up space)				
Per Use Bag Claim Fees (Airlines not	\$ 0.80	Per deplaned passenger		
subject to Joint Use Fees)				

¹ Rate per arrival or departure is 50% of per turn rate